MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN TOWN OF GRAMERCY SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA NOVEMBER 18, 2019 6:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

- 1. **RESOLUTION NO. 34-19** A RESOLUTION FOR AN APPOINTMENT TO FILL THE VACANCY OF ALDERMAN, DISTRICT 1, OF THE TOWN OF GRAMERCY, LOUISIANA AS THE RESULT OF THE PASSING OF BETTY COOPER-COLEMAN
- 2. RESOLUTION NO. 35-19 A RESOLUTION TO ISSUE A PROCLAMATION ORDERING A SPECIAL ELECTION TO FILL THE VACANCY CREATED IN THE OFFICE OF ALDERMAN, DISTRICT 1, OF THE TOWN OF GRAMERCY AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE DATES ON WHICH THE PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTIONS THEREFORE SHALL BE HELD AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION HEREWITH

ADJOURNMENT

The Town of Gramercy, will upon request and within three (3) days advance notice, provide reasonable accommodations to any disabled individual wishing to attend the meeting. Anyone requiring reasonable accommodation is requested to contact the Gramercy Town Clerk at (225) 869-4403 to discuss the particular accommodations needed. For TTY access, call the Louisiana Relay Services at 1-800-846-5277 and ask for the Gramercy Town Hall at (225) 869-4403.